

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12300/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2010 in WPC No.11413/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OMBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. K. Sukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Sukla, Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shankar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for Petitioner and
after perusal of the record, we are of the considered
opinion that there is no merit and substance in this
Petition.

Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master